
FACULTY BULLETIN 

Vol, XXVIII November 15, 1951 No. 14 

TO ALL FACULTY AND STAFF - -- ----
Saturday, November 17, has been declared the official student body 

trip to Austin for the University of Texas - T.C.U. game. All classes 
Will be dismissed and offices closed for that occasion. Special ar­
rangements will be made by teachers of special Saturday students, giving 
them an opportunity to make up their work. 

Otto R. Nielsen 
Vice-President 

THANKSGIVING SERVICE TO BE HELD TUESDAY 

The traditional Thanksgiving service for the University will be 
held in Ed Landreth Auditorium next Tuesday morning at 10:00. Our own 
Vice-president, Dr. Otto Nielsen will be the speaker. Classes will be 
dismissed for this service. 

The United Religious Council was delighted with the co-operationof 
faculty and students for the Millikan assembly and hopes to receive the 
same co-operation for the Thank s giving service. 

George P. Fowler 
Director of Religious Activities 

SECOND REQUESTt 

Please send us a memo if your department or your students plan any 
special events for Homecoming. We are trying to co-ordinate the infor­
mation regarding special events so we may inform the officers of the Ex 
Students Association next Tuesday night, Nov. 20,about them. Any one 
who will sponsor a special event for Homecomi1g day is invited toattend 
this meeting in the Faculty Lounge of Jarvis Hall at 7:30 p.m. 

Ellsworth Chunn 
Director Ex-Students Office 

APPROVED ABSENCES 

The following students were absent from classes October 25-27 in 
order to attend the Texas Home Economics College Clubs Workshop at 
Kingsville: 

Wanda Bizzell 
Loretta Jean Henderson 

Fae Bass 
Home Economics Department 



FACULTY BULLETI 

Vol XXVIII November 15, 1951 No.. 14 

APPROVED ABSENCES 

The following named students are members of the University Bandand 
went to Waco for the TCU-Baylor football game held ovember 3, 1951. It 
was necessary for them to miss Saturday classes. Please allow them to 
make up any work missed. 

Ed Estes 
Richard Clifton 
Don Bulard 
Altha Stewart 
Jerry Bruton 
March Goff ie ld 
Merrill Cobb 

Robert Sheets 
Forrest Aven 
Don Campbell 
George Carson 
Allen Orgain 
Rob Reynolds 
George Dick 
Bill Baer 
Jim Coffman 
Gerald Cook 
Larry Crabbe 
Harold Freeman 

Jim Haynes 
Ronald Henderson 
Buford Latimer 
Layton killer 
Don .ontgomery 
Andy Patterson 
Larry Pipes 
James Streger 
Charles Teague 
Jack Barefield 
C. arles Matney 
Bartley kcDonough 
Eugene Nelson 
morris Repass 
Howard Pearce 
Joe Robinson 
alter Rockey 

Raul Trevino 
Vernon Hendrix 

Lewis Gillis 
Band Director 

Johnny Cooner 
Phillip Hewett 
Ed Keith 
Charles Mathis 
Lloyd Scurlock 
Nolley Vereen 
Rex Wedgeworth 
Dorothy Ayers 
Pat Olsen 
Laura Hart 
Nancy Stevens 
Gloria Martin 
Barbara Clark 
Betty Hunter 
Jane Johannes 
Margaret Phillips 
Georgia Boyd 
Martha Farquhar 

ilby Hudson 

It would be appreciated if the following students would be allowed 
to make up work missed on Friday, Nov. 9, because of their attendance in 
Wacoin the Inter-Collegiate Poetry Reading Festival on that date: 

Jo Ann Fowler Peggy Meade Bob eel 

Lew D. Fallis 
Public Spea ing Department 

In order to participate in a debate tournament at the Universityof 
Texas the following students will be absent from all classes Friday and 
Saturday , November 16, 17. It will be appreciated if they will be per­
mitted to make up work missed: 

Frances owotny 
Norma Horany 
Jane Hardcastle 
Lawrence Riddle 
Joe assi 

Evelyn Wallis 
Roberta Faulkner 
Barbara Stodghill 
Gerald Fugit 

E. L. Pross 

Dorothy Burnett 
Rogene Faulkner 
Bill Rainwater 
James Flynt 
Keith Brock 

Speech-Drama-Radio Department 



FACULTY BULLETIN 

Vol. XXVIII November 15, 1951 No. 14 

JARVIS CHRISTIAN COLLEGE CHOIR TO PRESENT CONCERT 

The Jarvis Christian College Choir will present a concert of sacred 
music at the East Annie Street Christian Church next Sunday, NOvember 18 
at 5:30 p.m. The purpose of this concert is to raise money to pay for 
tbe new organ which Jarvis College has just purchased. The pastor of 
the church has appealed to the faculty of Texas Christian University to 
support this program by the purchase of patron tickets at ~1.00 each. 

The university administration is very interested in helpL1g Jarvis 
College in any way possible and has approved this request. If you are 
willing to be a patron of this project, please put the amount you wish 
to contribute in an inter-office envelope and forward it to my officeat 
once.

George P. Fowler 
Director of Religious Activities 

APPROVED ABSENCES 

The following students are participating in the Inter-Collegiate 
Rodeo at Sul Ross State College on November 16 and 17, and it is re­
quested that they be permitted to make up those classes missed: 

June Prichard Gene McJunkins Bob Thomas 

Comer Clay, Sponsor 
TCU Rodeo Association 



621.388
B322rn 

510.9 
B413m 

823 
317yb 

813 
B7f!mr 

943.8 

810.9 
C838e 

230 
D661g

290 
ev26r 

823 
T863gY 

379.794 
H876t 

370.973 
K744r 

Battison , Joh .. r. 
movies for TV.

Bell, Eric Temple, 

N ew York, Macmillan, 1950. 

.. mathematics,queen and servant of science. N .Y., McGraw-Hill, 1951. 

berkman, Sylvia 
Katherine Mansfield, a critical study. New haven, Published for 
Wellesley College by Yale University Press, 1951. 

Bromfield, Louis 
Mr. Smith. New York, 1.arper, 1951. 

The Cambridge history of Poland. edited by W. F. Reddaway. 
The University Press, Cambridge, 1941. 

Cowley, Malcolm,
Exile's return; a literary odyssey of the 1920s. N.Y., Viking, 1951. 

Dodd, Charles Harold
Gospel and law; the relation of faith and ethics in early Christian.• 
Columbia university Press, 1951. 

Everettt, John Rutehrford
Religion in human experience, an introduction. New York, Holt, 1950.

Greig, John Young Thomson,
Thackeray; a reconsideration. New York, Oxford Univ. Press, 1950 

hulburd, David
This happened in Pasadena. New York, Macmillan, 1951. 

Knight, Edgar Wallace
headings in American educational history. Appleton-Century-Crofts, 
N ew York, 1951. 

325.260973 Record, Wilson 
R245n The Negro and the Communist Party. Chapel Hill, University of North

Carolina Press, 1951. 

920 
R844s 

813 
Sp32f 

813 
St83h 

921 
C795t 

951.042 
Ut4c 

Ruggles, Alice McGuffey 
The story of the McGuffeys. New York, American Book Co., 1950. 

Spellman, Francis Joseph 
The foundling. New York, Scribner, 1951. 

Street, James Howell 
The high calling. Garden City, N.Y., Doubleday, 1951. 

Tucker, Ben
Winston Churchill, his life in pictures,. Sagall press, London, 1951 

Utley, Freda 
The China sto r y. Chicago, h. Regnery Co., 1951. 



822.33
V556p 

921 
W937m

Venezky, Alice S
Paageantry on the Shakespearean stage .. NEwYork, Twayne Pub., 1951 

Wright, . ilbur 
Miraa cle at i':.ty Hawk. New York, Farrar, Straus and Young, 1951.

GOVERNMEN T DOCUMENTS

S1.71 : 53 U. S. Sta te Departmen t 
In quest of peace and security; selected documents on American foreign 
policy . 1941- 51. 

D11.4.7:Eu7/v.2 U. S . Defense Department . A rmy
U. s • Army in World War II. European theater of operations : Cross­
channel attack . 1951 . 


