

Vol. XXVIII

November 15, 1951

No. 14

TO ALL FACULTY AND STAFF

Saturday, November 17, has been declared the official student body trip to Austin for the University of Texas - T.C.U. game. All classes will be dismissed and offices closed for that occasion. Special arrangements will be made by teachers of special Saturday students, giving them an opportunity to make up their work.

Otto R. Nielsen Vice-President

THANKSGIVING SERVICE TO BE HELD TUESDAY

The traditional Thanksgiving service for the University will be held in Ed Landreth Auditorium next Tuesday morning at 10:00. Our own Vice-president, Dr. Otto Nielsen will be the speaker. Classes will be dismissed for this service.

The United Religious Council was delighted with the co-operation of faculty and students for the Millikan assembly and hopes to receive the same co-operation for the Thanksgiving service.

George P. Fowler
Director of Religious Activities

SECOND REQUEST:

Please send us a memo if your department or your students plan any special events for Homecoming. We are trying to co-ordinate the information regarding special events so we may inform the officers of the Ex Students Association next Tuesday night, Nov. 20, about them. Any one who will sponsor a special event for Homecoming day is invited to attend this meeting in the Faculty Lounge of Jarvis Hall at 7:30 p.m.

Ellsworth Chunn
Director Ex-Students Office

APPROVED ABSENCES

The following students were absent from classes October 25-27 in order to attend the Texas Home Economics College Clubs Workshop at Kingsville:

Wanda Bizzell Loretta Jean Henderson

Fae Bass Home Economics Department November 15, 1951

No. 14

APPROVED ABSENCES

The following named students are members of the University Band and went to Waco for the TCU-Baylor football game held November 3, 1951. It was necessary for them to miss Saturday classes. Please allow them to make up any work missed.

Ed Estes Richard Clifton Don Bulard Altha Stewart Jerry Bruton March Coffield Merrill Cobb Robert Sheets Forrest Aven Don Campbell George Carson Allen Orgain Rob Reynolds George Dick Bill Baer Jim Coffman Gerald Cook Larry Crabbe Harold Freeman

Jim Haynes Ronald Henderson Buford Latimer Layton Miller Don Montgomery Andy Patterson Larry Pipes James Streger Charles Teague Jack Barefield Charles Matney Bartley McDonough Eugene Nelson Morris Repass Howard Pearce Joe Robinson Walter Rockey Raul Trevino Vernon Hendrix

Johnny Cooner Phillip Hewett Ed Keith Charles Mathis Lloyd Scurlock Nolley Vereen Rex Wedgeworth Dorothy Ayers Pat Olsen Laura Hart Nancy Stevens Gloria Martin Barbara Clark Betty Hunter Jane Johannes Margaret Phillips Georgia Boyd Martha Farquhar Milby Hudson

Lewis Gillis Band Director

It would be appreciated if the following students would be allowed to make up work missed on Friday, Nov. 9, because of their attendance in Waco in the Inter-Collegiate Poetry Reading Festival on that date:

Jo Ann Fowler

Peggy Meade

Bob Neel

Lew D. Fallis Public Speaking Department

In order to participate in a debate tournament at the University of Texas the following students will be absent from all classes Friday and Saturday, November 16, 17. It will be appreciated if they will be permitted to make up work missed:

Frances Nowotny
Norma Horany
Jane Hardcastle
Lawrence Riddle
Joe Massi

Evelyn Wallis Roberta Faulkner Barbara Stodghill Gerald Fugit Dorothy Burnett Rogene Faulkner Bill Rainwater James Flynt Keith Brock

E. L. Pross Speech-Drama-Radio Department Vol. XXVIII

November 15, 1951

No. 14

JARVIS CHRISTIAN COLLEGE CHOIR TO PRESENT CONCERT

The Jarvis Christian College Choir will present a concert of sacred music at the East Annie Street Christian Church next Sunday, November 18 at 5:30 p.m. The purpose of this concert is to raise money to pay for the new organ which Jarvis College has just purchased. The pastor of the church has appealed to the faculty of Texas Christian University to support this program by the purchase of patron tickets at \$1.00 each.

The university administration is very interested in helping Jarvis College in any way possible and has approved this request. If you are willing to be a patron of this project, please put the amount you wish to contribute in an inter-office envelope and forward it to my office at once.

George P. Fowler Director of Religious Activities

APPROVED ABSENCES

The following students are participating in the Inter-Collegiate Rodeo at Sul Ross State College on November 16 and 17, and it is requested that they be permitted to make up those classes missed:

June Prichard

Gene McJunkins

Bob Thomas

Comer Clay, Sponsor TCU Rodeo Association

NEW BOOKS IN THE LIBRARY

	NEW BOOKS IN THE LIBRARY
621.388 B322m	Battison, John H. Mew York, Macmillan, 1950.
510.9 B413m	Bell, Eric Temple, Mathematics, queen and servant of science. N.Y., McGraw-Hill, 1951.
823 M317yb	Berkman, Sylvia Katherine Hansfield, a critical study. New Haven, Published for Wellesley College by Yale University Press, 1951.
813 B78mr	Bromfield, Louis Mr. Smith. New York, Harper, 1951.
943.8	The Cambridge history of Poland. edited by W. F. Reddaway. The University Press, Cambridge, 1941.
810.9 0838e	Cowley, Malcolm, Exile's return; a literary odyssey of the 1920s. N.Y., Viking, 1951.
230 D661g	Dodd, Charles Harold Gospel and law; the relation of faith and ethics in early Christiania, Columbia University Press, 1951.
290 Lv26r	Everett, John Rutherford Religion in human experience, an introduction. New York, Holt, 1950.
823 T863gY	Greig, John Young Thomson, Thackeray; a reconsideration. New York, Oxford Univ. Press, 1950
379.794 H876t	Hulburd, David This happened in Pasadena. New York, Macmillan, 1951.
370.973 K744r	Knight, Edgar Wallace Readings in American educational history. Appleton-Century-Crofts, New York, 1951.
325.260973 H245n	Record, Wilson The Negro and the Communist Party. Chapel Hill, University of North Carolina Press, 1951.
920 R844s	Ruggles, Alice McGuffey The story of the McGuffeys. New York, American Book Co., 1950.
813 Sp32f	Spellman, Francis Joseph The foundling. New York, Scribner, 1951.
813 St83h	Street, James Howell The high calling. Garden City, N. Y., Doubleday, 1951.
921 C795t	Tucker, Ben Winston Churchill, his life in pictures. Sagall press, London, 1951
951.042 Ut4c	Utley, Freda The China story. Chicago, H. Regnery Co., 1951.

Venezky, Alice S
V556p

Vageantry on the Shakespearean stage. New York, Twayne Pub., 1951

Wright, Wilbur
W937m

Wiracle at Mitty Hawk. New York, Farrar, Straus and Young, 1951.

GOVERNMENT DOCUMENTS

S1.71:53 U.S. State Department
In quest of peace and security; selected documents on American foreign policy. 1941-51.

D114.7:Eu7/v.2 U.S. Defense Department. Army
U.S. Army in World War II. European theater of operations: Cross-channel attack. 1951.